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Read: 1.Resolution No.185.4.16 of the Executive Committee held on 20.3.2024.
2. GO (Rt)N0.217/2024/Co-op dated 09.05.2024.

The 185th Executive Committee Meeting held on 20.03.2024 has resolved (item No.
'183.4.16) to approve introduction of uniform fee of Rs. 45,000/- to all Non-KEAM
lapsed  seats, except in the branches of Engineering where Merit full fee
category(Management quota Seats) are available. Ifthere is merit full fee category
available, then fee of Non-KEAM candidates is to be retained as Rs. 65,000/-common for
Merit full fee category(Management Seats) as well as for Non-KEAM candidates. Also it is
approved to increase Merit fee (regulated) from present rate of Rs 35,000/~ to 40,000/-
and to introduce uniform fee Rs.1 lakh for NRI scats of all branches. Accordingly proposal

has been submitted to Government for approval.

Government as per GO read as 2" paper above have accorded sanction for
introduction of revised fees structure in respect of students admitted under B.Tech Course
during the academic year 2024-25 onwards in the Engineering Colleges under CAPE as
detailed below: ‘

Name of College | Name |Merit feeMerit fee|Non- NRI  (5%]|Dependents

of (regulated) |(Full fee) |[KEAM seats) of Co-op.staff
Branch students
CE Muttathara ECE 40,000 NA 45,000 1,00,000 65,000
CSE 40,000 NA 45,000 1,00.000 {65,000
EEE 40,000 NA 45,000 1,00.000 65,000
CE 40,000 NA (45,000 1,00,000 65,000
ME 40,000 NA 45,000 1,00,000 65,000
CE Perumon ECE 40,000 NA 45,000 1,00,000 {65,000
CSE 40,000 65,000 65,000 1,00,000 |65,000
EEE 40,000 NA 45,000 1,00,000 65,000
ME 40,000 NA 45,000 1,00,000 165,000
CE Pathanapuram |CSE 40,000 NA 45,000 1,00,000 165,000
CE 40,000 NA 45,000 1,00,000 65,000
ME 40,000 NA 45,000 1,00,000  [65,000
CE Aranmula CSE 40,000 NA 45,000 1,00,000 |65,000
CCE 40,000 NA 45,000 1,00,000 65,000
CE Kidangoor ECE 40,000 NA 45,000 1,00.000 65,000
CSE 40,000 65,000 65,000 1,00,000 165,000
EEE 40,000 NA 45,000 1,00.000 |65,000
EL 40,000 NA  [45,000 1,00,000 65,000
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CE 40,000 NA 45,000 1,00,600  [65,000
CEM Punnapra ECE 40,000 NA 45,000 1,00,000 |65,000
CSE 40,000 NA 45,000 1,00.000 |65,000
EEE 40,000 NA 45,000 1,00,000  |65,000
CE 40,000 NA 45,000 1,00,500  [65,000
ME 40,000 NA 45,000 1,00,000 {65,000
CE Vadakara ECE 40,000 NA 45,000 1,00,000 65,000
CSE 40,000 65.000 65,000 1,00,000 65,000
IT 40,000 NA 45,000 1,00,000 165,000
EEE 40,000 NA 45,000 1,00,000 65,000
CE 40,000 NA  }45.000 1,00,000  |65,000
CE Thalassery ECE 40,000 NA 45,000 1,00,000  |65,000
CSE 40,000 65,000 65,000 1,00,000 165,000
EEE 40,000 NA 45,000 1,00,000  |65.000
1T 40,000 NA 45,000 1,00,000 {65,000
ME 40,000 NA 45.000 1,00.000 [65,000
CE 40,000 NA 45,000 1,00.000 {65,000
CE Trikaripur ECE 40,000 NA  [45,000 1,00,000 65,000
CSE 40,000 65,000 65,000 1,00,000 65,000
EEE 40,000 NA 45,000 1,00,000 65,000 =
CE 40,600 NA 45,000 1,00,000 165,000 |
The Principals of Engineering coileges under CAPE shall collect  revised fees from

students admitied during the academic year 2024-25 onwards. Necessary updation shall be

made in the college records and website.

To

1. The Principals of all Engineering Colleges under CAPE.

2. 8/F, O/C
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